

Contact:

Ruth Floyd, Executive Director of Business Services Stanwood-Camano School District 26920 Pioneer Highway, Stanwood, WA 98292 360-629-1200 rfloyd@stanwood.wednet.edu

TO: Board of Directors

FROM: Ruth Floyd, Executive Director of Business Services

SUBJECT: Resolution No. 2022/2023-008 Interlocal Cooperative Agreements

DATE: June 20, 2023

TYPE: Action Required

Washington's Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 39.34 RCW, authorizes public agencies to contract with other public agencies via interlocal agreements that enable cooperation among the entities to perform governmental activities and deliver public services.

The attached resolution allows the board to enter into cooperative agreements in compliance with the Interlocal Cooperation Act. It is an update to resolution 2009/10-006, approved in March 2010. Existing interlocal agreements will remain valid for the period in which they were originally approved.

Recommendation: That the board approve Resolution No. 2022/2023-008 Interlocal Cooperative Agreements.

STANWOOD-CAMANO SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401

Resolution No. 2022/2023-008

INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Board of Directors of the Stanwood-Camano School District No. 401 to provide appropriate programs which will meet the needs of all students; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to utilize to the best advantage existing programs, services, and facilities thereby eliminating unnecessary duplications; and

WHEREAS, in so doing, at times it becomes necessary to share programs, services, and facilities on an intergovernmental cooperative basis with other districts/agencies;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the administration be authorized to develop, execute, and implement such intergovernmental cooperative agreements with other districts/agencies, in the best interest of students and districts, subject to the final approval of the Board of Directors.

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Stanwood-Camano School District No. 401, at a regular open public meeting on this 20th day of June, 2023.

	STANWOOD-CAMANO SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401 BOARD OF DIRECTORS
	President
	Vice President
	Director
	Director
	Director
ATTEST:	
Deborah Rumbaugh, Superintenden Secretary to the Board of Directors	t
•	